| | 08-14-2006 | |
|---|--|--|
| م به | OPEN PTO-1596 HE 4-93) HE No 0851-0011 (exp. 494) | TEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office |
| | Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 10329 | 0647 |
| | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 9 | Name of conveying party(ies): JOSEPH J. FRANZINO | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Good WAY TECHNOLOGIET COLP |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No | Internal Address: O |
| | 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| | Assignment | Street Address: 420 WEST AVENUE 8 |
| | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other | City: STAMFORD State: Conn ZIP: 06901 |
| | Execution Date: AUGUST 1, 2006 | Additional name(s) & address(se) attached? Q Yes No |
| | Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Avg. 1, Zoo6 | |
| 1 | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 08/09/2006 05 FC:802. | STEUMEL1 00000007 11500056 40.00 UP Additional numbers attached? □ Yes X No | |
| 5 | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| | Name: PATRICK J. WAZSH | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 |
| | internal Address | Enclosed |
| | | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | Street Address: 400 MAIN ST | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | City STAMFORD State: COMM ZIP: 06901 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9 | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. PATRICIC J. WALLH Name of Person Signing | Malch Signature Date |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, a tachments, and document: | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 018168 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Goodway Technologies Corporation, a Connecticut corporation (herein Assignee), having an office at 420 West Avenue, Stamford, Connecticut 06902, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to my invention or inventions disclosed in my application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

August 2000 and in and to said application and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and to any other application filed in the United States, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof.

Tube Scraper

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when

> PATENT REEL: 018168 FRAME: 0048

granted, to said Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

In witness whereof, I have executed this assignment as follows:

Joseph J. Franzino

Post Office Address: 20 Little Boston Lane

Redding, Connecticut 06896

Date:

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF CONNECTICUT
MELINDA F. MARKS
MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES MARCH 31ST 2009

ROTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 018168 FRAME: 0049

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this _____ day of ______, 2006, before me personally appeared Joseph J Franzino to me known to be the person described and who executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed and delivered the same as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expires: MARCH 31, 2009

PATENT REEL: 018168 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 08/07/2006